to all bidders from Eligible Sources Countries as defined in the Guidelines. 

4. Bids shall be valid for a period of One Hundred fifty (150) days For All Lots after Bid
opening. Bids must be accompanied by bid security amount birr 100,000.00(One Hundred
thousand birr) For Lot One, 75,000.00(Seventy Five thousand birr) For Lot
Two, 50,000.00(Fifty Thousand Birr) For lot Three and 150,000.00 (One Hundred Fifty
Thousand Birr) For Lot Four in the form of Unconditional Bank Guarantee or CPO. Bids shall
be delivered to Afar Regional State Bureau of Livestock, Agriculture and Natural Resources
Development, on or before October 12/2019 8:30 AM (02:30 Local time), Bids shall be